The State Planning Commission was constituted in Tamil Nadu on

Date: 12.03.2020

25<sup>th</sup> May, 1971. The State Planning Commission functions under the

**State Planning Commission** 

Chairmanship of the Hon'ble Chief Minister. It functions as an advisory

body and makes its recommendations to the Government on various matters

pertaining to the development of the State.

Thiru.C.Ponnaiyan has been appointed as the Vice Chairman, State

Planning Commission vide G.O.Ms.No.13, Planning, Development and

Special initiatives (SPC) Department, dated: 09.03.2020 and he has

assumed office today (12.3.2020) in the presence of Hon'ble Chief Minister of

Tamil Nadu and Hon'ble Deputy Chief Minister of Tamil Nadu. As per

G.O.Ms.No.15, Planning, Development and Special initiatives (SPC)

Department, dated: 12.03.2020, he will have the status of a Minister of

Tamil Nadu.

The Additional Chief Secretary to Government, Planning, Development

and Special Initiatives Department and the Additional Chief Secretary to

Government, Finance Department are ex-officio Members of the

Commission. The Member Secretary, State Planning Commission is in-

charge of the administration of the Commission. The State Planning

Commission functions under the administrative control of Planning,

Development & Special Initiatives Department.

Issued By :- DIPR, Secretariat, Chennai - 9.

----